EN | Description of parts LV | Detalu apraksts

Fixing hooks (qty. 2)
Screws (qty. 2)

Fiksacijas aki (2 gab.)
Skrives (2 gab.)

1. Protective casing 1. Aizsargapvalks

2. Clothes lines 2. Velas auklas

3. Pivoting wall bracket 3. Sarnirveida sienas kronéteins
4. Anti-slack hooks 4. PretattiSanas aki

5. Line loops 5. Auklu cilpas

6. Wall plugs (qty.4) 6. Dibeli (4 gab.)

7.

8.

7.
8.

L/BE | Beschrijving van onderdelen EE | Osade kirjeldus

Beschermende behuizing 1. Kaitsekest
Waslijn 2. Pesunoorid
Draaibare muursteun 3. Podrlev seinakinnitus
4. Létvumisvastased konksud
Lus 5. No&orisiimused

o ¢

N
1
2
3.
4. Anti-spelingshaken
5
6
7
8

Wandpluggen (aantal: 4) Seinakorgid (4 tk)
Bevestigingshaken (aantal: 2) 7. Kinnituskonksud ( 2 tk)
Schroeven (aantal: 2) 8. Kruvid ( 2 tk)

FR/BE | Description des pieces CZ | Popis ¢asti

1. Boitier de protection 1. Ochranny kryt

2. Fils alinge 2. Sndry na pradlo

3. Support mural pivotant 3. Otocny nasténny drzak

4. Crochets anti-relachement 4. Hacky proti provéseni

5. Boucles de fil 5. Smycky $ndry

6. Chevilles (qté 4) 6. Hmozdinky (pocet: 4)

7. Crochets de fixation (qté 2) 7. Upeviovaci hdky (pocet: 2)
8. Vis(qté 2) 8. Srouby (pocet: 2)

PT | Descrigdo das pecas ES | Descripcidn de las piezas
1. Estrutura de protecdo 1. Carcasa protectora
2. Cordas para estender a roupa 2. Cuerdas de tender
3. Suporte de parede articulado 3. Soporte de pared giratorio
4 4

5

Ganchos para excesso de corda Ganchos tensores

5. Argolas para a corda Ganchos de las cuerdas

6. Buchas (qtd. 4) 6. Tacos (cantidad: 4)

7. Ganchos de fixacdo (qtd. 2) 7. Ganchos de fijacion (cantidad: 2)
8. Parafusos (qtd. 2) 8. Tornillos (cantidad: 2)

SK | Opis casti PL | Opis czesci

1. Ochranny kryt 1. Obudowa ochronna

2. Snlry na bielizeft 2. Linka na pranie

3. Otocnd nastennd konzola 3. Obrotowy uchwyt Scienny

4. Haciky proti previsu 4. Haczyki zapobiegajace zsuwaniu
5. Slucky na $ndru 5. Petle linek

6. Rozperky (pocet: 4) 6. Kotki (sztuk: 4)

7. Upeviiovacie haciky (pocet: 2) 7. Haczyki mocujace (sztuk: 2)

8. Skrutky (pocet: 2) 8. Sruby (sztuk: 2)

Storage

Return the clothes lines back to the protective casing when not in use.
To clean, simply wipe with a damp cloth.

NL/BE | Bewaar de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

De waslijn plaatsen

STAP 1: Selecteer de gewenste locatie voor de waslijn.

STAP 2: Houd de draaibare muursteun tegen het oppervlak waarop u deze wilt bevestigen
en markeer de positie van de schroefgaten met een potlood. Controleer of de markeringen
waterpas zijn en boor vervolgens op de plaats waar de gaten zijn gemarkeerd.

STAP 3: Bevestig de draaibare muursteun door geschikte wandpluggen aan te brengen,
zorg ervoor dat de rand gelijk ligt met het oppervlak en zet de steun vervolgens vast met de
schroeven. De wandpluggen zijn alleen geschikt voor houten oppervlakken. Gebruik de juiste,
oppervlaktespecifieke wandpluggen om de draaibare muursteun aan metaal, metselwerk of
gipsplaat te bevestigen. Deze zijn verkrijgbaar bij alle goede doe-het-zelfzaken.

STAP 4: Plaats de bevestigingshaken op een geschikt opperviak tegenover de draaibare
muursteun en controleer of de haken zich op maximaal 13 meter van de muursteun
bevinden. De bevestigingshaken moeten op dezelfde hoogte worden gemonteerd als
de anti-spelingshaken.

OPMERKING: U hebt een boormachine nodig om de waslijn correct
te installeren. Een boortje van 8 mm wordt aanbevolen. Volg de
gebruikershandleiding van de boormachine voor veilig gebruik.

De waslijn gebruiken

STAP 1: Houd de lussen vast, trek de waslijnen uit en bevestig ze door de lussen vast te maken
aan de bevestigingshaken.

STAP 2: Om de waslijnen strak te trekken en vast te zetten, moet u overtollige lijn om de
anti-spelingshaak wikkelen.

Met de draaibare muursteun kan de waslijn in meerdere richtingen worden gedraaid.

STAP 3: Om de waslijnen in te trekken, haalt u deze van de anti-spelingshaken. Houd de lussen
vast en verwijder deze voorzichtig van de bevestigingshaken. Blijf de lussen vasthouden en
trek de waslijnen langzaam in, in de richting van de beschermende behuizing.

OPMERKING: Wikkel de waslijnen tijdens gebruik altijd rond
de anti-spelingshaken.

EN | Please retain instructions for future reference.

Installing the clothes line

STEP 1: Select the desired location for the clothes line.

STEP 2: Hold the pivoting wall bracket against the surface that it will be fixed to and using a
pencil, mark the positions of the screw holes. Check that the markings are level and then drill
where the holes have been marked.

STEP 3: Attach the pivoting wall bracket by inserting suitable wall plugs, making sure that the
edge is flush with the surface and then fix it into place using the screws. The wall plugs are
suitable for wooden surfaces only. To attach the pivoting wall bracket to metal, masonry or
wallboard surfaces, use correct surface-specific wall plugs. These can be purchased from all
reputable hardware stores.

STEP 4: Attach the fixing hooks onto a suitable surface opposite to the pivoting wall bracket,
checking that it is no more than 13 metres away. The fixing hooks must be installed at the same
height as the anti-slack hooks.

NOTE: An electronic drill is required to correctly install the clothes line.
An 8 mm drill bit is recommended. Follow the electronic drill user manual
for safe usage.

>

Using the clothes line

STEP 1: Holding the line loops, extend the clothes lines and lock them into position by securing
the line loops onto the fixing hooks.

STEP 2: To make the clothes lines taut and secure, take any excess line and wrap it around
the anti-slack hooks.

The pivoting wall bracket allows the clothes line to be angled in multiple directions.

STEP 3: To retract the clothes lines, unwrap them from around the anti-slack hooks and then
holding the line loops, carefully remove them from the fixing hooks. Still holding the line loops,
slowly retract the clothes lines towards the protective casing.

NOTE: Always secure the clothes lines around the anti-slack hooks
during use.

WARNING: Do not use on stud walls. Do not overload the clothes lines. Do not
use the retractable clothes line in adverse weather conditions. This product is
not a toy. Keep out of the reach of children.

WAARSCHUWING: Niet gebruiken op studwanden. Overbelast de
waslijnen niet.

Gebruik de uittrekbare waslijn niet in slechte weersomstandigheden. Dit
product is geen speelgoed. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.

> B PW

Opbergen

Plaats de lijnen terug in de beschermende behuizing wanneer u deze niet gebruikt.
U kunt de lijnen schoonmaken met een vochtige doek.

FR/BE | Veuillez conserver ces instructions pour référence ultérieure.

Installation du fil a linge

ETAPE 1: choisissez un emplacement pour fixer le fil a linge.

ETAPE 2 : maintenez le support mural pivotant contre la surface sur laquelle il sera fixé et, &
I'aide d'un crayon, marquez I'emplacement des trous de vis. Vérifiez que les repéres sont a la
méme hauteur, puis percez a I'endroit ol les trous ont été marqués.

ETAPE 3 : fixez le support mural pivotant en insérant des chevilles adaptées et en veillant a
ce que le bord de la cheville soit au ras de la surface du mur, puis fixez-le a I'aide des vis. Les
chevilles sont adaptées aux surfaces en bois uniquement. Pour fixer le support mural pivotant
sur des surfaces métalliques, en béton ou sur des cloisons, utilisez des chevilles adaptées.
Vous en trouverez dans n'importe quelle quincaillerie.

ETAPE 4 : fixez les crochets de fixation sur une surface adaptée opposée au support mural
pivotant, en vérifiant que la distance qui les sépare ne dépasse pas 13 metres. Les crochets de
fixation doivent étre installés a la méme hauteur que les crochets anti-relachement.

REMARQUE : une perceuse électrique est nécessaire pour installer
correctement le fil a linge. Un foret de 8 mm est recommandé. Pour votre
sécurité, suivez le manuel d'utilisation de la perceuse électrique.

>

Utilisation du fil a linge

ETAPE 1: maintenez les boucles de fil, étendez les fils a linge et bloguez-les en fixant les
boucles de fil sur les crochets de fixation.

ETAPE 2 : pour que les fils a linge soient tendus et fixés, enroulez I'exces de fil autour des
crochets anti-relachement.

Grace au support mural pivotant, les fils a linge peuvent étre orientés dans plusieurs directions.
ETAPE 3 : pour rétracter les fils a linge, déroulez-les des crochets anti-relachement et, tout en
maintenant les boucles de fil, retirez-les avec précaution des crochets de fixation. Continuez
de maintenir les boucles de fil, rétractez lentement les fils a linge a l'intérieur du boitier
de protection.

User manual

Retractable clothes line

Manufactured by:
Ultimate Products UK Ltd.,
Victoria Street, Manchester OL9 ODD. UK.
Ultimate Products Europe Ltd.,
19 Baggot Street Lower, Dublin DO2 X658. ROI.
MADE IN CHINA.

CD181024/MD000000/V1

REMARQUE : veillez a toujours enrouler les fils a linge autour des crochets
anti-relachement pendant I'utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENT : n'utilisez pas les fils a linge sur des murs a montants. Ne
surchargez pas les fils a linge. N'utilisez pas les fils a linge rétractables dans

des conditions météorologiques défavorables. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Stockage

Rangez les fils a linge dans le boitier de protection lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.
Pour les nettoyer, essuyez-les simplement avec un chiffon humide.

PT | Conserve estas instru¢des para referéncia futura.

Instalar a corda para estender a roupa

PASSO 1: selecione a localizagdo pretendida para a corda.

PASSO 2: segure o suporte de parede articulado contra a superficie a qual sera fixado e, com
um lapis, marque as posi¢des dos orificios para os parafusos. Verifique se as marcas estdo
niveladas e perfure no local onde os orificios foram marcados.

PASSO 3: fixe o suporte de parede articulado inserindo buchas adequadas, garantindo que a
extremidade estd nivelada com a superficie; em seguida, fixe o suporte utilizando os parafusos.
As buchas de parede sdo adequadas apenas para superficies de madeira. Para fixar o suporte
de parede articulado a superficies metdlicas, de tijolo ou de placas, utilize buchas de parede
corretas e especificas para estas superficie. Estas podem ser adquiridas em todas as lojas de
ferragens de confianca.

PASSO 4: fixe os ganchos de fixacdo numa superficie adequada oposta a do suporte de
parede articulado, verificando que ndo se encontram a mais de 13 metros de distancia. Os
ganchos de fixacdo devem ser instalados a mesma altura que os ganchos para excesso
de corda.

NOTA: é necessdrio um berbequim elétrico para instalar corretamente a
corda. Recomenda-se um berbequim de 8 mm. Siga o manual do utilizador
do berbequim elétrico para uma utilizagdo segura.

>

Utilizar a corda para estender a roupa

PASSO 1: segurando as argolas para a corda, estenda as cordas e fixe-as na devida posi¢do,
fixando as argolas nos ganchos de fixacdo.

PASSO 2: para que as cordas fiquem esticadas e seguras, enrole o excesso de corda a volta
dos ganchos para excesso de corda.

O suporte de parede articulado permite que a corda seja inclinada em varias diregdes.
PASSO 3: para recolher as cordas, desenrole-as dos ganchos para excesso de corda e, em
seguida, segurando as argolas para a corda, remova-as cuidadosamente dos ganchos de
fixagdo. Segurando as argolas para a corda, recolha as cordas lentamente, em direcdo a
estrutura de protecao.

NOTA: durante a utilizacdo, fixe sempre as cordas a volta dos ganchos
para excesso de corda.

AVISO: ndo utilizar em paredes com vigas.

N&o encha demasiado as cordas para estender a roupa.

N&o utilize as cordas retrateis para estender a roupa em condigdes
climatéricas adversas. Este produto ndo € um brinquedo. Mantenha fora do
alcance das criancas.

Armazenamento

Volte a colocar as cordas na estrutura de prote¢do quando ndo estiverem a ser utilizadas.
Para limpar, basta utilizar um pano humedecido.

SK | Pokyny si uschovajte pre pripad buddcej potreby.

Instalacia $nury na bielizen

1. KROK: Vyberte pozadované miesto pre Sniru na bielizen.

2. KROK: Prilozte oto¢nu nastennt konzolu na povrch, na ktorom bude upevnena a pomocou
ceruzky oznacte polohy otvorov na skrutky. Skontrolujte, ¢i su znacky zarovnané, a potom
vyvrtajte oznacené otvory.

3. KROK: Pripevnite oto¢nu ndstennu konzolu vliozenim vhodnych rozperiek, pricom dbajte
na to, aby bola hrana zarovnand s povrchom, a potom ju zaistite na miesto pomocou skrutiek.
Rozperky su vhodné len na drevené povrchy. Na pripevnenie oto¢nej nastennej konzoly na
kovové, murované alebo stenové povrchy pouzite spravne rozperky uréené na dany povrch.
Mézete ich zakupit vo vSetkych znédmych Zeleziarstvach.

4. KROK: Pripevnite upevnovacie haciky na vhodny povrch oproti oto¢nej ndstennej konzole a
uistite sa, Ze nie su vzdialené viac ako 13 metrov. Upeviiovacie haciky musia byt namontované
v rovnakej vyske ako haciky proti previsu.



POZNAMKA: Na spravnu indtaldciu $nliry na bielizefi je potrebnd elektricka
vitacka. Odporuca sa 8 mm vrtdk. Pre bezpecné pouzivanie postupujte
podra pouzivatelskej prirucky elektrickej vitacky.

>

Pouzivanie $nury na bielizen

1. KROK: Drzte slucky na $ndru, natiahnite Snury na bielizen a zaistite ich na mieste
zabezpecenim sluciek na $nuru na upeviovacie haciky.

2. KROK: Na napnutie a zabezpecenie $nur na bielizen vezmite prebyto¢nu Sntiru a omotajte
ju okolo hacikov proti previsu.

Otocna ndstennd konzola umoznuje natocenie Snury na bielizen viacerymi smermi.

3. KROK: Ak chcete navinut $ndry na bielizen, odmotajte ich okolo hécikov proti previsu a pri
drzani sluc¢iek na $nuru ich opatrne odstrante z upevnovacich hacikov. Pri drzani slu¢iek na
$nuru pomaly navijajte $nury na bielizeri smerom k ochrannému krytu.

POZNAMKA: Pocas pouzivania vzdy zaistite $nliry na bielizeft okolo
hécikov proti previsu.

VAROVANIE: Nepouzivajte na nosnych stendch. Nepretazujte $niry
na bielizen. Navijatelnd $nuru na bielizen nepouZivajte v nepriaznivych

poveternostnych podmienkach. Tento vyrobok nie je hracka. Uchovavajte
mimo dosahu deti.

Uskladnenie

Ak $nury na bielizen nepouzivate, vrétte ich spat do ochranného krytu.

Ak chcete zariadenie vycistit, jednoducho ho utrite navih¢enou handri¢kou.

LV | Ludzu, saglabajiet noradijumus turpmakai uzzinai.

Velas zavétaja uzstadisana

1. darbiba. Izvélieties vietu, kur vélaties uzstadrt velas zavétaju.

2. darbiba. Turiet Sarnirveida sienas kronsteinu pret virsmu, kurai tas tiks piestiprinats, un ar
zimuli atziméjiet skrlivju caurumu pozicijas. Parbaudiet, vai atzimes ir viena limeni, un péc tam
urbiet atzimétajas vietas.

3. darbiba. Piestipriniet Sarnirveida sienas kronsteinu, ievietojot piemérotus dibelus un

parliecinoties, ka mala ir viena l[iment ar virsmu, péc tam nofikséjiet to ar skrivém. Dibeli ir
pieméroti tikai koka virsmam. Lai piestiprinatu Sarnirveida sienas kronsteinu pie metala, mara

VAROVANI: Nepouzivejte na sédrokartonové stény. Nepretézujte ity na

pradlo. NepouZivejte zatahovaci $ndry na pradlo v nepfiznivych povétrnostnich
podminkach. Tento vyrobek nenf hracka. Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.

Skladovan

i
Pokud se $idry na pradlo nepouzivaji, vratte je zpét do ochranného krytu.
Chcete-li $iliry na prddlo vycistit, jednoduse je otfete vinkym hadiikem.

ES | Conserve estas instrucciones para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

Instalacion de la cuerda de tender

PASO 1: Seleccione la ubicacién deseada para la cuerda de tender.

PASO 2: Mantenga el soporte de pared giratorio en la superficie en la que se va a fijary
marque con un lapiz las posiciones de los orificios para los tornillos. Compruebe que las marcas
estan niveladas y, a continuacidn, taladre en el lugar donde se han marcado los orificios.
PASO 3: Fije el soporte de pared giratorio insertando los tacos adecuados y asegurese de que
el borde estd alineado con la superficie. A continuacion, fijelo con los tornillos. Los tacos son
adecuados Unicamente para superficies de madera. Para fijar el soporte de pared giratorio en
superficies de metal, mamposteria o tablero, utilice los tacos adecuados y especificos para
cada superficie. Se pueden adquirir en una ferreterfa.

PASO 4: Coloque los ganchos de fijacién en una superficie adecuada opuesta al soporte de
pared giratorio, y compruebe que estd a un mdximo de 13 metros de distancia. Los ganchos
de fijacién deben instalarse a la misma altura que los ganchos tensores.

NOTA: Se requiere un taladro eléctrico para instalar correctamente la
cuerda de tender. Se recomienda utilizar una broca de 8 mm. Siga el
manual de usuario del taladro eléctrico para un uso seguro.

>

Uso de la cuerda de tender

PASO 1: Sujetando los ganchos de las cuerdas, extienda las cuerdas de tender y bloquéelas
en su posicidn. Para ello, asegure los ganchos de las cuerdas en los ganchos de fijacion.
PASO 2: Para tensar y asegurar las cuerdas de tender, recoja el exceso de cuerda y envuélvalo
alrededor de los ganchos tensores.

El soporte de pared giratorio permite que la cuerda de tender se pueda inclinar en
varias direcciones.

PASO 3: Para retraer las cuerdas de tender, desenvuélvalas de alrededor de los ganchos
tensores y, a continuacion, sujetando los ganchos de las cuerdas, retirelas con cuidado de los
ganchos de fijacidn. Sin soltar los ganchos de las cuerdas, retraiga lentamente las cuerdas de
tender hacia la carcasa protectora.

NOTA: Asegure siempre las cuerdas de tender alrededor de los ganchos
tensores durante el uso.

vai apSuvuma virsmam, izmantojiet virsmai piemérotus dibelus. Tos var iegadaties visos
saimniecibas veikalos.

4. darbiba. Piestipriniet fiksacijas akus pie piemérotas virsmas pretl Sarnirveida sienas
kronsteinam, lai tas atrastos ne vairak ka 13 metru attaluma. Fiksacijas aki jauzstada tada pasa
augstuma ka pretattisanas aki.

PIEZIME. Lai pareizi uzstaditu velas zaveétaju, ir nepiecieSama
elektriska urbjmasina. leteicams izmantot 8 mm urbja uzgali. Lai
garantétu drosu lietoSanu, ievérojiet elektriskas urbjmasinas lietotaja
rokasgramatas noradijumus.

Velas zavétaja lietoSana

1. darbiba. Turot auklu cilpas, izvelciet velas auklas un nofikséjiet tas, nostiprinot auklu cilpas
uz fiksacijas akiem.

2. darbiba. Lai velas auklas butu nospriegotas un stingras, aptiniet lieko auklas dalu ap
pretattisanas akiem.

Sarnirveida sienas kronéteins lauj novietot velas zavétaju vairakos virzienos.

3. darbiba. Lai ievilktu velas auklas, attiniet tas no pretattiSanas akiem un tad, turot auklu cilpas,
uzmanigi nonemiet tas no fiksacijas akiem. Joprojam turot auklu cilpas, Ienam ievelciet velas
auklas aizsargapvalka virziena.

PIEZIME. Lieto$anas laika vienmeér nostipriniet velas auklas ap
pretattisanas akiem.

BRIDINAJUMS. Nelietojiet uz sienu karkasiem. Neparslogojiet velas auklas.
Nelietojiet ievelkamo velas zavétaju nelabveligos laikapstaklos.Sis produkts nav
rotallieta. Uzglabat bérniem nepieejama vieta.

Uzglabasana

Kad velas auklas netiek lietotas, ievelciet tas aizsargapvalka.
TifSanai izmantojiet mitru dranu.

ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el producto en paredes de entramado.

No sobrecargue las cuerdas de tender. No utilice la cuerda de tender retrdctil
en condiciones climaticas adversas. Este producto no es un juguete. Mantenga
el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Almacenamiento

Coloque las cuerdas de tender en la carcasa protectora cuando no se estén utilizando.
Para la limpieza, solo hay que usar un pafio humedo.

PL | Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przysztosc.

Montaz linki na pranie

KROK 1: wybierz miejsce zamocowania linki.

KROK 2: docisnij obrotowy uchwyt scienny do powierzchni, do ktdrej linka ma zostac
przymocowana, i za pomoca otéwka zaznacz potozenie otwordw na Sruby. Sprawdz, czy
oznaczenia sa na réwnej wysokosci, a nastepnie wywieré otwory w oznaczonych miejscach.
KROK 3: przymocuj obrotowy uchwyt scienny, wktadajac odpowiednie kotki. Upewnij sie,
ze krawedz jest ustawiona réwno z powierzchnia, a nastepnie przymocuj uchwyt za pomoca
Srub. Kotki $cienne nadaja si¢ wytacznie do powierzchni drewnianych. Aby przymocowac
obrotowy uchwyt scienny do powierzchni metalowych, murowanych lub do paneli Sciennych,
nalezy uzy¢ odpowiedniego rodzaju kotkdw. Mozna je kupic¢ we wszystkich dobrych sklepach
z narzedziami.

KROK 4: przytwierdZ haki mocujace do odpowiedniej powierzchni po stronie przeciwnej do
obrotowego uchwytu $ciennego, sprawdzajac, czy znajduje sie w odlegtosci nie wiekszej
niz 13 metréw. Haki mocujace musza by¢ zamontowane na tej samej wysokosci, co haczyki
zapobiegajace zsuwaniu.

UWAGA: do prawidtowego zamontowania linki potrzebna jest wiertarka.
Zaleca sie wiertto o Srednicy 8 mm. Aby bezpiecznie z niej skorzystac,
nalezy postepowac zgodnie z instrukcjg obstugi wiertarki.

>

Korzystanie z linki na pranie

KROK 1: trzymajac petle mocujace, rozciggnij linki i zablokuj je na swoim miejscu, mocujac
petle na hakach mocujacych.

KROK 2: aby napiac i zabezpieczyc linki, ich nadmiar nalezy zwinac i owinac¢ wokdt haczykéw
zabezpieczajacych przed zsuwaniem.

EE | Palun hoidke juhised edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles.

Pesundori paigaldamine

1. SAMM. Valige pesunddrile soovitud asukoht.

2. SAMM. Hoidke poorlevat seinakinnitust vastu pinda, mille kiilge see kinnitatakse, ja markige
pliiatsiga kruviaukude asukohad. Kontrollige, et margised oleksid tasased ja seejarel puurige
maérgistatud kohtadesse augud.

3. SAMM. Kinnitage p&orlev seinakinnitus, sisestades sobivad seinakorgid, et kontrollida, kas
serv on pinnaga Uhetasane, ja seejarel kinnitage see kruvide abil oma kohale. Seinakorgid
sobivad ainult puitpindadele. Poorleva seinakinnituse kinnitamiseks metalli-, miritise- voi
seinaplaatide pinna kiilge kasutage digeid pinnaspetsiifilisi seinakorke. Neid saab osta kdigist
héstivarustatud ehituspoodidest.

4. SAMM. Kinnitage kinnituskonksud sobiva pinna sisse, mis on pddrleva seinakinnituse
vastas, ning veenduge, et see ei ole kaugemal kui 13 meetrit. Kinnituskonksud peavad olema
paigaldatud samale kdrgusele kui I6tvumisvastased konksud.

MARKUS. Pesunddri digeks paigaldamiseks on vaja elektripuuri. Soovitatav
on 8 mm puur. Ohutu kasutamise tagamiseks jargige puuri kasutusjuhendit.
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Pesuno6ori kasutamine

1. SAMM. Hoides liini aasadest, tdmmake pesundorid vélja ja kinnitage need oma kohale,
asetades noori aasad kinnituskonksude kiilge.

2. SAMM. Et pesunodr oleks pingul ja kindel, vtke lleliigne noor ja méssige see imber
|6tvumisvastaste konksude.

P&orlev seinakinnitus voimaldab pesundori mitmes suunas kallutada.

3. SAMM. Pesund&oride sissetdmbamiseks votke need I6tvumisvastaste konksude timbert
lahti. Hoidke silmustest ja eemaldage pesundor ettevaatlikult kinnituskonksude kiiljest. Hoidke
endiselt silmustest ja tdmmake pesundore aeglaselt kaitsekesta suunas.

MARKUS. Kasutamise ajal kinnitage pesunoérid alati Gimber
I6tvumisvastaste konksude.

HOIATUS! Mitte kasutada karkassvaheseintel. Arge koormake pesundoéri iile.
Arge kasutage sissetdmmatavat pesundori ebasoodsates ilmastikutingimustes.
Toode ei ole manguasi. Arge jatke laste kdeulatusse!
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Obrotowy uchwyt Scienny umozliwia ustawienie linki pod réznymi katem.

KROK 3: aby zwing¢ linki, odwin je z haczykéw zabezpieczajacych przed zsuwaniem, a
nastepnie przytrzymaj petle mocujace i ostroznie zdejmij je z haczykéw mocujacych. Trzymajac
za petle, powoli zwin linki w kierunku obudowy.

UWAGA: podczas uzywania zawsze nalezy owingc linki wokot haczykow
zabezpieczajgcych przed zsuwaniem.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie uzywac na $cianach szkieletowych. Nie przecigzac linek
na pranie. Nie uzywac rozsuwanej linki na pranie w trudnych warunkach
pogodowych. Produkt nie jest zabawka. Przechowywac poza zasiegiem dzieci.
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Przechowywanie

Gdy linki na pranie nie sa uzywane, nalezy zwinac je do ostony ochronnej.
Aby wyczyscic linki, wystarczy wytrzec je wilgotng szmatka.

Hoiustamine

Kui pesunddre ei kasutata, pange need tagasi kaitsekesta sisse.
Puhastamiseks piihkige niiske lapiga.

CZ | Uschovejte si pokyny pro budouci pouziti.
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Instalace $idry na pradlo

KROK 1: Vyberte umisténi $ndry na pradlo podle potieby.

KROK 2: Pridrzte oto¢ny nasténny drzék proti povrchu, ke kterému bude pfipevnén, a tuzkou
oznacte pozice otvorl pro srouby. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou znacky vodorovné, a poté vyvrtejte
otvory na oznacenych mistech.

KROK 3: Pfipevnéte otocny ndsténny drzdk zasunutim vhodnych hmozdinek do zdi, ujistéte se,
Ze je okraj zarovnan s povrchem, a poté jej upevnéte pomoci sroubli. Hmozdinky jsou vhodné
pouze pro dfevéné povrchy. Chcete-li pfipevnit otoény nasténny drzak na sténu k koviim, zdivu
nebo k obklddanému povrchu stény, pouzijte spravné hmozdinky specifické pro dany povrch.
Lze je zakoupit ve vSech renomovanych obchodech s potfebami pro kutily a Zelezafstvich.
KROK 4: Pfipevnéte upeviovaci ha¢ek na vhodny povrch naproti oto¢nému nasténnému
drzéku a zkontrolujte, zda je maximalné 13 metrd daleko. Upeviiovaci ha¢ky musi byt
nainstalovany ve stejné vysce jako hacky proti provéseni.

POZNAMKA: Pro spravnou instalaci $niiry na pradlo je nutné pouzit
elektrickou vrtacku. Doporucuje se 8mm vrtdk. Dodrzujte ndvod k pouziti
elektrické vrtacky, abyste zajistili bezpecné pouziti.
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Pouziti Siiliry na pradlo

KROK 1: Drzte smycky $niry, natdhnéte $ndry na pradlo a zajistéte je na misté pomoci
pfipevnéni smycek $idry na upeviovaci hacky.

KROK 2: Aby byly $iiliry na pradlo napnuté a bezpecné, vezméte prebyte¢nou $niru a omotejte
ji kolem hacku proti provéseni.

Otoény ndsténny drzak umozriuje naklanéni $nary na pradlo v nékolika smérech.

KROK 3: Chcete-li $iry na pradlo zatdhnout, odmotejte je z hacku proti provéseni a poté
pfidrzte smycky $nlry a opatrné je vyjméte z upeviiovaciho hacku. Stéle drzte smycky Snliry

a pomalu zatdhnéte Sndry na pradlo smérem k ochrannému krytu.

POZNAMKA: Pii pouzivani vzdy zajistéte $niry na prédlo omotanim kolem
h&c¢ku proti provéseni.






